

C50 Breast Cancer Diagnosis & Treatment

Reference Number: RDF1955-23

Date of Response: 27/10/23

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please be aware that the Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust (Royal Devon) has existed since 1st April 2022 following the integration of the Northern Devon Healthcare NHS Trust (known as Northern Services) and the Royal Devon and Exeter NHS Foundation Trust (known as Eastern Services).

Dear Royal Devon University Healthcare NHS Foundation Trust,

Please provide me with the following information:

- 1. The number of patients Diagnosed with C50 Breast Cancer between June 2022 and May 2023 inclusive, at the Trust.*

Answer: 658.

- 2. The number of patients receiving First Definitive Treatment (FDT) for C50 Breast Cancer between June 2022 and May 2023 inclusive, at the Trust*

Answer: 557.